LSGD-EM3/117/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.216/2025/LSGD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Local Self Government Department –Approval of air Journey for delegates to attend Republic Day Celebration at Kartvya Path, New Delhi on 26.01.2025- Sanction – Accorded - Orders issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (E.M) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.216/2025/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 21-01-2025

D.0. No. J-11011/26/2024-Media Dated 17.12.2024 of the Read 1 Economic Adviser, Ministry of Panchayati Raj, Government of India.

2 Letter no.LSGD/PD/42695/2024-GEB4 dated 10.01.2025 from Principal Director,LSGD

## **ORDER**

Sanction is accorded for the air Journey of delegates to attend the Republic Day Celebration at Kartvya Path, New Delhi on 26.01.2025.

Sri.Jyothis A Assistant Director, JD Office,

Thiruvananthapuram

Smt.Susheela A V President, Pappinisseri GP, Kannur

Sri.A.V.Sathyan Spouse of President, Pappinisseri GP, Kannur

Sri.C Rajeevan President, Kottayam GP, Kannur

Smt. Sajitha K Spouse of President, Kottayam GP, Kannur

The journey of the above officers to New Delhi and back for the above purpose is also sanctioned. The expenses for the journey of the delegates shall be met from the RGSA PMU expense component.

LSGD-EM3/117/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.216/2025/LSGD

(By order of the Governor) HARSHA V S K A S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The officers concerned.

The Economic Adviser, Ministry of Panchayati Raj, Government of India, Tower II, 9th floor, Jeevan Bharti Building, New Delhi - 110001.

The Principal Director, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Director (Rural), LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram

Information and Public Relation(Web & New Media)Department.

The Accountant General (Audit, A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer